Meggitt SA, Rte de Moncor 4, PO Box 1616, CH-1701 Fribourg, Switzerland Tel: +41 26 407 11 11
Fax: +41 26 407 13 01
Information contained in this document may be subject to export control regulations of the European Union, USA or other countries.
Each recipient of this document is responsible for ensuring that transfer or use of any information contained in this document
complies with all relevant export control regulations. ECN N/A.

Document reference DS 268-021
Version 12 – 06.01.2020
ORDERING INFORMATION
To order
please
specify
Type Designation Ordering number (PNR)
MPC4 Different versions of the VM600 machinery protection card:
– Standard 200-510-SSS-1Hh
– Separate circuits 200-510-SSS-2Hh
– SIL safety (MPC4SIL) 200-510-SSS-3Hh
Notes
Versions of the MPC4 card are available with a conformal coating (“varnish”) applied to the circuitry of the card for additional
environmental protection against chemicals, dust, moisture and temperature extremes.
In 2017, the MPC4 / IOC4T machinery protection card pairs were improved to (1) be RoHS compliant and (2) provide a reduced
buffered dynamic signal output impedance, which required a redesign of the underlying buffered “raw” dynamic signal output
circuitry. Accordingly, the different versions of the MPC4/IOC4T machinery protection card pairs in use are:
• Later versions of the MPC4 (PNRs 200-510-SSS-115, 200-510-SSS-214 and 200-510-SSS-313 or later) and
   IOC4T (PNR 200-560-000-114 and 200-560-000-212 or later), which are RoHS compliant and have an output impedance of 50 Ω.
• Earlier versions of the IOC4T (PNRs 200-510-SSS-114, 200-510-SSS-213 and 200-510-SSS-312 or earlier) and
   IOC4T (PNR 200-560-000-113 and 200-560-000-211 or earlier), which are not RoHS compliant and have an output impedance of
   2 000 Ω.
“SSS” represents the firmware (embedded software) version and “Hh” the hardware version. “H” increments are for major
modifications that can affect product interchangeability. “h” increments are for minor modifications that have no effect on